AFTER RECORDING RETURN 10: 15446 U.S. BANCORP MORTGAGE COMPANY Residential Loan Production 555 S.W. Oak Street PL-5 Portland, Oregon 97204 Attention: Mary Martin File No. 1029505

。如何能行

油料

٧	0	.	ng	5 P	'ag	0

This form is used in connection with deeds of trust insured under the one-to four-family provisions of the National Housing Act.

1572

	이에 이 것 것 같은 분약에요? 확인 영영화 방상에 있	the state of the second se
THIS DEED OF TRUST, made this day of	Taniiary	pholes and places and August the states of the second second second second second second second second second s
ことが しんしょう しんしょう しんしょう 日本学会 着手 しんした 特定部分目的 手続き たわ	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR REPORT FOR A REPORT OF A REPORT OF A REPORT OF A REPORT A REPORT OF A REPORT A REPORT OF A REPORT OF	, 19 <u>85</u>
between <u>Niels Bredahl and Donna Stern-Bredahl</u>		tana an ing kun tahungka aktur
		, as grantor,
whose address is 601 N. 11th Street	Klamath Falls	
(Street and number)	(City)	State of Oregon,
	e and a defense and a superior and	, as Trustee, and
U.S. Bancorp Mcrtgage Company		
WITNESSETH: That Grantor improvably CPANTE BUDGA		, as Beneficiary.
WITNESSETH: That Grantor irrevocably GRANTS, BARGAI	INS, SELLS and CONVEYS to TRUSTE	E IN TRUST, WITH
POWER OF SALE, THE PROPERTY IN <u>Klamath</u> Beginning at the most Southerly corner Addition to the City of Klamath Fulls	County, State of	Oregon, described as:
And also a strip, or percel of land 1 Said strip being more particularly describ on the line between Lots 2 and 3 in Block of Klamath Falls, Oregon, 40 feet Northwes Westerly line of Lincoln Street; thence con line between said Lots 2 and 3, a distance at right angles to said lot line, a distance parallel to said Lot line, 18 inches; then Lincoln Street 30 feet to the point of begi which mid described property is not currently used for agricultural, timb Together with all the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances not the rents, issues, and profits thereof, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the ri upon Beneficiary to collect and apply such rents, issues, and profits. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, with the appurtenances unto FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING FERFORMANCE of each ag of FORTY FIGHT THOUSAND, TWO HINDRED SIXTY SIVEN	ed as follows: Beginning at a 60 of Nichols Addition to the terly along said line from the ntinuing Northwesterly along of 18 inches; thence Southwa ce of 30 feet; thence Southea ce Northeasterly parallel with inning. ber or grazing purposes. We or hereafter thereunto belonging or in an ight, power, and authority hereinafter give Trustee.	a point c City ne said saterly sterly th nywise appertaining, en to and conferred
of FORTY FIGHT THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED SIXTY SIVEN	AND 00/10@ollars (\$ 48,267.00	payment of the sum
with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note, dated	January 22	10.05
with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note, dated payable to Beneficiary or order and made by Grantor, the final paymen due and payable on the first day of <u>February</u>	it of principal and interest thereof, if not s	ooner paid, shall be
<ol> <li>Trivilege is reserved to pay the debt in whole, or in an amount are next due on the note, on the first day of any month prior to maturi exercise such privilege is given at least thirty (30) days prior to prepaymen 2. Grantor agrees to pay to Beneficiary in addition to the inonthil of said note, on the first day of and beneficiary in addition to the inonthil</li> </ol>	equal to one or more monthly payments o ity: <i>Provided, however,</i> That written notice nt. ly payments of principal and interest paya	n the principal that on an intention to
serverary of Housing and Urban Devaluation of a monthly charge (in I	to pay the next mortgage insurance pren lieu of a mortgage insurance premium) if the	nium if this instru-
the set of the set of the second set of the band of th	or are reinsured under the provisions of the Nat	fonal Housing Act an
(II) If and so long as said raits of some data and his interest.	nder; or	nent pursuant to the
(b) A sum, as estimated by the Beneficiary, equal to the grounds rer the premises covered by this Bund of Touristic and the grounds rer	g into account delinquencies or prepayments; nts, if any, and the taxes and special assess	2) per centum of the
factory to Beneficiary, Grantor agreeing to deliver promptly to Beneficiary, Grantor agreeing to deliver promptly to Benefici therefor divided by the number of months to elapse before a month price assessments will become delinquent, such sums to be held by the Henefic special assessments, before the sume become delinquent; and (c) All newspace reasons in the delinquent.	Beneficiary in amounts and paysole on policie iary all bills and notices therefor, less all or to the date when such ground rents, pro- sary in trust to pay said ground rents, pro-	s of fire and other or companies satis- sums already paid emiums, taxes and emiums, taxes and
(c) All payments mentioned in the two preceding subjections of a secured hereby shall be added together and the aggregate amount thereof by Beneficiary to the following items in the order and the secured hereby the following items in the secured hereby the secured hereby the following items in the secured hereby thereby the secured hereby the secured hereby the secured hereb	his paragraph and all payments to be made shall be paid each month in a single payment	ic udner the note

DEED OF TRUST

prenhim charges under the contract of insurance with the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, or monthly charge (in lieu of the mark start in the sector building 0 mortgage insurance primium), as the case may be;

(II) ground rents, if any, taxes, special assessments, fire and other hazard insurance preiniums;

11

1573

1

STATE OF OREBON HUD STISSI (2-36)

ALTER FIRTH F-14 21531, W --- IS ID SCARE

(iii) interest on the note secured hereby; and the side of the part of some part of some part of the part of the side of the s

Any deficiency in the amount of any such aggregate monutify payment shall, unless made good prior to the due date of the next such payment, constitute an event of default under this Deed of Trust. And the provide the state that any payment or portion thereof is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date the same is due, Grantor 3. In the event that any payment or portion thereof is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date the same is due, Grantor agrees to pay a "late charge" of four cents (4c) for each dollar so overdue, if charged by Beneficiary. 4. If the total of the payments made by Grantor under (b) of paragraph 2 preceding shall exceed the amount of payments actually made by Beneficiary for ground rent, taxis or assessments, or insurance premiums, as the case may be, such excess, if the loan is current, at the option of the Grantor shall be credited on subsequent payments to be made by Grantor, or refunded to the Grantor. If, however, the monthly payments made under (b) of paragraph 2 preceding shall not be sufficient to pay ground rents, taxes, and however, the monthly payments made under (b) of paragraph 2 preceding shall not be sufficient to pay ground rents, taxes, and however, the monthly payment smade under the deficiency on or before the date when payment of such ground rents, taxes, assessments, or insurance premiums shall be due. If at any time Grantor shall pay, and in debtedness, credit to the account of Grantor all payments made under the provisions of (a) of paragraph 2, which the Beneficiary has not become obligated to pay to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, and any balance remaining in the funds accumulated under the provisions of (b) of paragraph 2 hereof. If there shall be a default under any of the provisions of this Deed of Trust and thereafter a sale of the premises in accordance with the provisions hereof, or if the Beneficiary acquires the property is otherwise acquired, the balance then ampaly under said note and shall properly adjust any payments which s

TO PROTECT THE SECURITY OF THIS DEED OF TRUST, GRANTOR AGREES:

. To keep said premises in as good order and condition as they now are and not to commit or permit any waste thereof, reasonable wear and tear excepted.

reasonable wear and tear excepted.
6. To complete or restore promptly and in good workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged, or destroyed thereon, and pay whin dut all costs incurred therefor, and, if the loan secured hereby or any part thereof is being obtained for the purpose of financing construction of improvements on said property. Grantor further agrees:

(a) to commence construction pronceptly and in any event within 30 days from the date of the commitment of the Department (a) to commence construction pronceptly and in any event within 30 days from the date of the commitment of the Department (b) to allow Beneficiary to inspect said property at all times during construction;
(b) to allow Beneficiary to inspect said property at all times during construction;
(c) to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to Beneficiary, within fifteen (15) calendar days after written notice from Beneficiary of such fact, which notice may be given to the Grantor by registered mail, sent to his last known address, or by personal service of the same.

(d) that work shall not cease on the construction of such improvements for any reason whatsoever for a period of fifteen (15) calendar days.

The Trustee, upon presentation to it of an affidavit signed by Beneficiary, setting forth facts showing a default by Grantor under this numbered paragraph, is authorized to accept as true and conclusive all facts and statements therein, and to act thereon hereunder.

7. Not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon.

7. Not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon.
8. To comply with all laws, ordinances; regulations, convenants, conditions, and restrictions affecting said property.
9. To provide and maintain insurance against loss by fire and other hazards, casualties, and contingencies including war damage
9. To provide and maintain insurance against loss by fire and other hazards, casualties, and contingencies including war damage
9. To provide and maintain insurance against loss by fire and other hazards, casualties, and contingencies including war damage
9. To provide and maintain insurance against loss by fire and other hazards, casualties, and contingencies including war damage
as may be required from time to time by the Beneficiary in such amounts and for such periods as may be required by the Beneficiary, which is payable to the Beneficiary and Grantor, as their interests may appear, and to deliver all policies to Beneficiary, which delivery shall constitute an assignment to Beneficiary of all return premiums.
10 To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of

delivery shall constitute an assignment to Beneficiary of all return premiums. 10. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee; and should Beneficiary or Trustee elect to also appear in or defend any such action or proceeding, to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum incurred by Beneficiary or Trustee. 11. To pay at least 10 days before delinquency all assessments upon water company stock, and all rents, assessments and 11. To pay at least 10 days before delinquency all assessments upon water company stock, and all rents, assessments and charges for water, apputtenant to or used in connection with said property; to pay, when due, all encumbrances, charges, and liens with interest, on said property or any part thereof, which at any time appear to be prior or superior hereto; to pay all costs, fees, and exprenses of this Trust

with interest, on sain property of any part interest, many any part interest, and any any part interest from date of expenses of this Trist. 12. To pay immediately and without Gemarid all sums expended hereunder by Beneficiary or Trustee, with interest from date of expenditure at the rate provided on the principal debt, and the repayment thereof shall be secured hereby. (13) To de all acts and make all payments required of Grantor and of the owner of the property to make said note and this Deed 13. To de all acts and make all payments required of Grantor and of the owner of the property to make said note and this Deed eligible for insurance by Beneficiary under the provisions of the National Housing Act and amendments thereto, and agrees not to do, or cause or suffer to be cone, any set which will yeid such insurance during the existence of this Deed.

etigble for insurance by Beneticiary under the provisions of LIP National Housing Act and amendments infereto, and agrees not to uo, or cause or suffer to be coae, ary -st which will wild such insurance during the existence of this Deed. It IS MUTUALLY AGREED THA'. 14. Should Grantor fail to make any payment or to do any act as herein provided, then Beneficiary or Trustee, but without obligation so to do and without notice to or derand upon Grantor and without releasing Grantor from any obligation hereof, may: Trustee being authorized to eater upon the property for such purposes; commence, appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee; pay purchase, contest, or compromise any frustee being, charge, or lien withich in the judgment of either appears to be prior or superior mereto; and in exercising any such powers, incur any liability, expend whatever amounts in its absolute discretion it may deam necessary therefor, including costs of evidence of ittle, ecriptoy counsel, and pay his reasonable fees. 15 Should the property or any part thereof be taken or damaged by reason of any public improvement or condemnation proceeding, or to make any compromise or settlement, in connection with such taking or damage. All such compensation, action or proceedings, to to make any compromise or settlement, in connection with such taking or damage. All such compensation, awards, damage, and rights of action and proceeds as Beneficiary on Trustee may require. any corept by it or apply the same on any indebtedness secured hereby. Grantor agrees to exocute such further assignments of mency is orceived by it or apply the same on any indebtedness secured hereby. Grantor agrees to exocute such urther assignments of mency so received by it or apply the same on any indebtedness secured hereby. Grantor agrees to exocute such urther assignments of mency so received by it or apply the same on any indebtedness for the reguire. any there for endorsemen

should this Deed and said note not be eligible for insurance under the National Housing Act within Three months from the date hereof (written statement of any officer of the Department of Housing and Urban Development or authorized agent of the months' time from the date of Secretary of Housing and Urban Development flated subsequent to Three



this Deed, declining to insure said note and this Iteed, being deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility), or should the commitment of the Department of Housing and Urban Development to insure this loan cease to be in full force and effect for any reason whatsoever, Beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by delivery to Trustee of written aotice Trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record. Beneficiary shall also deposit with Trustee this Deed, the note and all documents videncing expenditures secured hereby. 21. After the lange of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of order of default and and all documents

The standard of the standard of state, the first of when a burner of the standard of the standard of the standard of state and a documents widencing expenditures secured hereby.
1. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default, and notice fixed by it in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as it may determine (but subject to any public ancouncement at such time and place), and in such order as it may determine (but subject to any public announcement) at the time fixed by the proceeding postponement. Trustee shall deliver to the public sate property, if consisting of several known lots or parcels, shall be sold, at of all or any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale, and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public announcement at the time fixed by the proceeding postponement. Trustee shall deliver to the purchase at atters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the turbuleness thereof. Any person, including Grantor, or Beneficiary, may purchase at atterney's fees, in connection with sale, Trustee shall apply the proceed of sale to the payment of all sums expended under the terms there are provided on the principal debt; all other sums then secured hereby; and the terms at the time, approvided by statute, appoint another Trustee in place and instead of Trustee herein named shall be discharged and Trustee so appointed shall be substituted as Trustee herein.
2. Beneficiary may, from time to time, approvided by statute, appoint another Trustee in place and instead of Trustee herein.
2. This beed shall insure to and bind the heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, successors, and assigns of the including pledges, of the sondard be approved hereby, which Grantor here and here and ask order are more as a shall be approved by statute, appointed shall be abstituted as Trustee herein.
2. The term "Truste herein th

Niels Bredah1 Signature of Grantor. **Donna** Stein-Bredahl Signature of Grantor.

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF \$5.

> I, the undersigned,\_ Niels Fredahl and Donna Stern-Bredahl 22nd day of\_

January , 19 85, personally appeared before me \_ , hereby certify that on this Niels Bredahl and Donna Stern-Bredahl

to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged that they therein mentioned free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes

Given under my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.

and the second s ر من مرجع ્ષ 1 OTARY PUBLIC U -7,

My commission expires 8/27/87

Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon.

## REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

Do not record. To be used only when note has been paid.

To: TRUSTEE.

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of the note and all other indebtedness secured by the within Deed of Trust. Said note, together with all other indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust, has been fully paid and satisfied; and you are hereby requested and directed on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said Deed of Trust, to cancel said note above mentioned, and all other evidences of indebtedness secured by terms of said Deed of Trust, all the estate now held by you thereandar.

Mail reconveyance to

10 10 487

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF 58.

I hereby certify that this within Deed of Trust was filed in this office for Record on the

19

c'clock M., and was duly recorded in Book , at of Record of Mortgages of

County, State of Oregon, on

涯

day of

÷.

page

Deputy.

Recorder.

STATE OF OREGON

FHA NO. 431;1696461-703

1575

## RIDER TO DEED OF TRUST

This RIDER to DEED OF TRUST is attached to and made a part of that DEED OF TRUST dated January 22 between \_, 19 85 ,

GRANTOR Niels Bredahl and Donna Stern-Bredahl

TRUSTEE Bank of Corvallis

BENEFICIARY U.S. Bancorp Mortgage Company

## 1. LUMP-SUM MORTGAGE INSURANCE PREMIUM:

Grantor and Beneficiary acknowledge and agree that the HUD Mortgage Insurance Premium has been prepaid for the entire term of the loan secured by this Deed of Trust and will not be paid in monthly installments as required by the Deed of Trust. The terms and conditions of this Deed of Trust shall be construed and enforced consistent with such prepayment. In the event of prepayment of the loan secured by this Deed of Trust the relate or refund of uncarned mortgage insurance premium, if any, will be calculated and paid in accordance with applicable HUD rules and regulations.

## 2. ADDITION TO PARAGRAPH 20:

There is added to Paragraph 20 of the Deed of Trust the following: Beneficiary may not declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable because of the ineligibility for insurance under the National Housing Act if such ineligibility results from Beneficiary's failure to remit the mortgage insurance premium to the Department of Housing and Urban Development.

GRANTOR Niels Bredah Donna Srorn-Bredahl

bv:

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:SS I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the 18th day of January A.D., 1985 at 4:07 o'clock and duly recorded in VolM85 A.D. 1985 at 4:07 o'clock Mortgages on page Μ,

Fee: S 17.00

EVELYN BIEHN, GOUNTY CLERK

1572

on page